Tennessee State University
Enroliment by State
University Enroliment
Fall 2021 - Spring 2026 (preliminary)

Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring 2026 Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring 2026
2021 2022 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2025 2025 (preliminary) 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2025 2025 (preliminary)
Total Enrollment within the US or
o a 7,574 6,211 8,821 7,080 7,864 6,041 6,047 5,441 5,135 4,719
Military Overseas
TN - Tennessee 4,397 3,531 4,513 3,661 3,884 3,079 3,206 2,833 2,846 2,601 CO - Colorado 6 5 10 8 11 9 10 9 10 8
GA - Georgia 719 605 1,050 857 952 725 694 643 567 521 OK - Oklahoma 15 14 20 17 21 11 11 8 7 5
AL - Alabama 335 257 414 335 368 291 278 253 220 197 WA - Washington 8 5 7 5 7 6 7 6 6 5
IL - lllinois 441 377 487 352 407 282 258 243 193 171 VI - Virgin Islands (US Terr) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
FL - Florida 135 114 249 216 240 185 187 178 156 146 CT - Connecticut 1 1 4 2 5 3 3 4 5 4
MI - Michigan 207 179 281 221 293 206 190 170 139 128 NE - Nebraska 7 6 5 5 4 3 5 6 4 4
IN - Indiana 162 140 215 165 205 145 155 135 124 114 MA - Massachusetts 2 2 3 2 5 5 5 4 3 4
OH - Ohio 252 227 293 237 246 184 172 149 126 108 WV - West Virginia 3 3 8 6 5 5 3 3 4 3
MO - Missouri 132 112 184 140 192 128 122 110 97 88 IA - lowa 6 7 6 4 6 6 4 3 2 2
TX - Texas 91 77 127 104 122 82 95 89 76 80 DE - Delaware 8 5 5 3 7 3 3 3 2 2
KY - Kentucky 102 80 156 107 125 81 88 76 74 64 OR - Oregon 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2
AR - Arkansas 47 40 78 61 82 59 74 64 54 51 KS - Kansas 7 55 5 5 5 4 1 1 2 1
MS - Mississippi 73 59 118 98 114 82 83 67 56 49 NH - New Hampshire 0 0 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 1
CA - California 62 58 58 40 60 40 43 40 52 42 AK - Alaska 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
AZ - Arizona 14 12 49 45 49 38 36 39 34 33 MT - Montana 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SC - South Carolina 27 24 37 31 28 25 29 25 29 29 UT - Utah 5 4 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
NC - North Carolina 34 27 47 40 53 49 40 38 33 28 HI - Hawaii 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
VA - Virginia 26 24 51 48 53 42 38 36 35 26 NM - New Mexico 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
MD - Maryland 53 44 50 38 54 40 29 29 26 26 ID - Idaho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
LA - Louisiana 28 19 54 43 54 38 41 37 32 25 ND - North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
PA - Pennsylvania 18 14 45 37 40 30 25 26 22 22 PR - Puerto Rico (US Terr) 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
WI - Wisconsin 66 54 84 63 59 38 39 33 21 18 WY - Wyoming 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY - New York 18 20 24 19 21 14 15 14 17 17 RI - Rhode Island 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NJ - New Jersey 9 10 18 16 16 11 13 13 13 15
MN - Minnesota 18 17 18 13 22 12 16 13 11 9
DC - District of Columbia 10 7 12 9 15 9 8 11 9 9 Unknown State 13 12 20 14 16 58 3 13 4 40
NV - Nevada 3 5 4 5 4 7 6 9 9 Armed Forces - Europe 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
“The states listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent fall or spring term; however the Total Enroliment counts include all students enrolled.
FACT BOOK 2025-2026 Student Data - Preliminary 1lof3



Tennessee State University
Enroliment by State

Undergraduate Enroliment

Fall 2021 - Spring 2026 (preliminary)

Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring 2026 Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring 2026
2021 2022 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2025 2025 (preliminary) 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2025 2025 (preliminary)
Undergraduate Enrollment within the
o 1 5985 4,843 7,434 5,887 6,566 5,002 4,948 4,436 4,147 3,827
US or Military Overseas
TN - Tennessee 3,143 2,440 3,434 2,722 2,885 2,284 2,348 2,067 2,088 1,911 NV - Nevada 2 1 4 3 4 3 5 4 7 7
GA - Georgia 669 565 1,006 828 907 698 665 609 537 495 MN - Minnesota 16 14 17 11 20 11 12 9 7 6
AL - Alabama 285 218 368 301 330 260 246 224 198 174 OK - Oklahoma 12 11 17 14 18 10 10 8 6 5
IL - lllinois 420 359 467 335 392 270 250 234 185 163 WA - Washington 7 5 6 4 6 5 7 6 6 5
FL - Florida 118 100 235 202 221 169 168 156 134 127 VI - Virgin Islands (US Terr) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
MI - Michigan 197 171 274 214 286 202 184 166 136 124 NE - Nebraska 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 6 4 4
IN - Indiana 152 129 207 157 195 137 148 130 120 111 CT - Connecticut 1 1 4 2 3 1 1 1 2 3
OH - Ohio 238 218 283 229 239 180 164 141 116 99 WV - West Virginia 3 3 8 6 5 4 2 2 3 2
MO - Missouri 129 110 181 137 186 122 113 102 88 79 DE - Delaware 6 4 5 3 7 3 3 3 2 2
TX - Texas 72 62 116 92 111 70 75 67 56 60 IA - lowa 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 2 1 2
KY - Kentucky 87 68 139 96 113 75 80 66 66 58 MA - Massachusetts 0 0 1 0 3 2 3 2 1 2
AR - Arkansas 43 36 77 60 79 56 71 62 52 49 KS - Kansas 7 5 5 5 4 4 1 1 1 1
MS - Mississippi 56 46 105 87 99 66 70 59 49 42 MT - Montana 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CA - California 50 48 47 34 53 34 38 36 45 36 HI - Hawaii 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
AZ - Arizona 12 10 47 43 46 35 33 36 32 30 UT - Utah 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
SC - South Carolina 23 20 32 27 23 20 25 22 27 26 NM - New Mexico 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
MD - Maryland 45 36 42 33 47 35 26 26 22 24 PR - Puerto Rico (US Terr) 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
VA - Virginia 20 18 42 37 42 33 30 29 27 22 OR - Oregon 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
PA - Pennsylvania 12 9 41 32 34 25 24 24 22 22 AK - Alaska 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
LA - Louisiana 17 14 45 33 42 27 29 26 22 18 WY - Wyoming 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WI - Wisconsin 65 53 80 59 57 36 34 31 19 16 RI - Rhode Island 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NC - North Carolina 21 16 31 29 38 34 28 23 18 16
NY - New York 12 14 17 13 18 11 13 11 13 13
NJ - New Jersey 8 8 12 10 11 7 10 10 10 12
DC - District of Colombia 10 7 12 9 14 9 7 11 8 7 Unknown State 5 3 7 5 3 46 3 13 2 39
CO - Colorado 4 3 7 6 10 8 10 7 7 7 Armed Forces - Europe 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
“The states listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent fall or spring term; however the Undergraduate Enrollment counts include all undergraduate students enrolled.
FACT BOOK 2025-2026 Student Data - Preliminary 20f3



Fall

2021

Spring
2022

Fall
2022

Spring
2023

Fall
2023

Spring
2024

Fall
2024

Spring
2025

Tennessee State University
Enroliment by State
Graduate Enrollment

Fall 2021 - Spring 2026 (preliminary)

Fall

2025

Spring 2026
(preliminary)

Fall
2021

Spring
2022

Fall
2022

Spring
2023

Fall
2023

Spring
2024

Fall
2024

Spring
2025

Fall
2025

Spring 2026
(preliminary)

Military Overseas®

TN - Tennessee
GA - Georgia

AL - Alabama
TX - Texas

FL - Florida

NC - North Carolina
OH - Ohio

MO - Missouri
IL - lllinois

LA - Louisiana
MS - Mississippi
KY - Kentucky
CA - California
VA - Virginia

NY - New York
MI - Michigan
IN - Indiana

MN - Minnesota
NJ - New Jersey
SC - South Carolina
AZ - Arizona

MD - Maryland
WI - Wisconsin
AR - Arkansas

Graduate Enrollment within the US or

1,589

1,254
50
50
19
17
13
14

3
21
11
17
15
12

1,368

1,091
40
39
15
14
11

9
2
18
5
13
12
10
6
6
8
11

AR OONBNW

1,387 1,193 1,298 1,039 1,099 1,005

1,079
44
46
11
14
16
10

3
20
9
13
17

[
[

P B OO NUVORFE 0NN O

939

[ [ PR e WwN
P99 b PO WYX A RO RO

P B OUONPONOONO

999
45
38
11
19
15

15
12
15
12

11

N w

W NN WL N

W N UTWwUu s R 0P~ wooon

858
29
32
20
19
12

B
el )

W Ul wwsr whsr NNV

~
= [ =NNN W
©® 0RO ERONO AR

NN WWWWRLEOUEREWNBD

758

= B R NN W
oco®YounNnoNO

NNBANNWSAEDBSWDRONON

892

N NN WWWWWEDBSPOOOO NN OO

OR - Oregon
MA - Massachusetts
NV - Nevada

DC - District of Colombia

CT - Connecticut
CO - Colorado

NH - New Hampshire
AK - Alaska

WV - West Virginia
ID - Idaho

ND - North Dakota
NM - New Mexico
IA - lowa

OK - Oklahoma

KS - Kansas

PA - Pennsylvania
WA - Washington
UT - Utah

NE - Nebraska

DE - Delaware

WY - Wyoming

PR - Puerto Rico

Unknown State

O RPN WWEREPODOWWOOOOOONOORrRNN

P P P NNOUUOWWOOOODOONOORNN

OO ONNRPRPOWNOOOOOR,R WOORLRNN

[
w

OO ONNRUVOWER OOOOONNOOERLRNN

OO0 0O R RO, WRFRPROOOORFR WERERNRERELPNN

[y
w

OO0 00O, O NOOORRF WENOERL,RWN

[
N

OO0 O0OO0O0OO0ORrRORFRRFPLROOORRFR WONRERNNW

OO0 O0OO0CO0OONOORFR,ROOREREPEFEF WNWONNN

OO O0OO0OO0OO0ORRRRERERERRERERRERWWRNNN

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0ORRRRERERERNNNN

“The states listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent fall or spring term; however the Graduate Enroliment counts include all graduate students enrolled.

FACT BOOK 2025-2026

Student Data - Preliminary

30f3



	State Enrl

