

**Tennessee State University**  
**Enrollment by State**  
**University Enrollment**  
**Fall 2021 - Spring 2026 (preliminary)**

	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Fall 2025	Spring 2026 (preliminary)		Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Fall 2025	Spring 2026 (preliminary)	
<b>Total Enrollment within the US or Military Overseas<sup>1</sup></b>	<b>7,574</b>	<b>6,211</b>	<b>8,821</b>	<b>7,080</b>	<b>7,864</b>	<b>6,041</b>	<b>6,047</b>	<b>5,441</b>	<b>5,135</b>	<b>4,719</b>												
TN - Tennessee	4,397	3,531	4,513	3,661	3,884	3,079	3,206	2,833	2,846	2,601	CO - Colorado	6	5	10	8	11	9	10	9	10	8	
GA - Georgia	719	605	1,050	857	952	725	694	643	567	521	OK - Oklahoma	15	14	20	17	21	11	11	8	7	5	
AL - Alabama	335	257	414	335	368	291	278	253	220	197	WA - Washington	8	5	7	5	7	6	7	6	6	5	
IL - Illinois	441	377	487	352	407	282	258	243	193	171	VI - Virgin Islands (US Terr)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	5	
FL - Florida	135	114	249	216	240	185	187	178	156	146	CT - Connecticut	1	1	4	2	5	3	3	4	5	4	
MI - Michigan	207	179	281	221	293	206	190	170	139	128	NE - Nebraska	7	6	5	5	4	3	5	6	4	4	
IN - Indiana	162	140	215	165	205	145	155	135	124	114	MA - Massachusetts	2	2	3	2	5	5	5	4	3	4	
OH - Ohio	252	227	293	237	246	184	172	149	126	108	WV - West Virginia	3	3	8	6	5	5	3	3	4	3	
MO - Missouri	132	112	184	140	192	128	122	110	97	88	IA - Iowa	6	7	6	4	6	6	4	3	2	2	
TX - Texas	91	77	127	104	122	82	95	89	76	80	DE - Delaware	8	5	5	3	7	3	3	3	2	2	
KY - Kentucky	102	80	156	107	125	81	88	76	74	64	OR - Oregon	2	2	2	2	3	3	3	2	2	2	
AR - Arkansas	47	40	78	61	82	59	74	64	54	51	KS - Kansas	7	55	5	5	5	4	1	1	2	1	
MS - Mississippi	73	59	118	98	114	82	83	67	56	49	NH - New Hampshire	0	0	1	2	3	3	3	3	1	1	
CA - California	62	58	58	40	60	40	43	40	52	42	AK - Alaska	2	1	1	1	3	1	1	1	1	1	
AZ - Arizona	14	12	49	45	49	38	36	39	34	33	MT - Montana	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
SC - South Carolina	27	24	37	31	28	25	29	25	29	29	UT - Utah	5	4	3	2	1	0	1	1	1	1	
NC - North Carolina	34	27	47	40	53	49	40	38	33	28	HI - Hawaii	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	
VA - Virginia	26	24	51	48	53	42	38	36	35	26	NM - New Mexico	3	3	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	
MD - Maryland	53	44	50	38	54	40	29	29	26	26	ID - Idaho	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	
LA - Louisiana	28	19	54	43	54	38	41	37	32	25	ND - North Dakota	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
PA - Pennsylvania	18	14	45	37	40	30	25	26	22	22	PR - Puerto Rico (US Terr)	2	2	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	
WI - Wisconsin	66	54	84	63	59	38	39	33	21	18	WY - Wyoming	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
NY - New York	18	20	24	19	21	14	15	14	17	17	RI - Rhode Island	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
NJ - New Jersey	9	10	18	16	16	11	13	13	13	15												
MN - Minnesota	18	17	18	13	22	12	16	13	11	9												
DC - District of Columbia	10	7	12	9	15	9	8	11	9	9	Unknown State	13	12	20	14	16	58	3	13	4	40	
NV - Nevada	3	2	5	4	5	4	7	6	9	9	Armed Forces - Europe	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

<sup>1</sup>The states listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent fall or spring term; however the Total Enrollment counts include all students enrolled.

**Tennessee State University**  
**Enrollment by State**  
**Undergraduate Enrollment**  
**Fall 2021 - Spring 2026 (preliminary)**

	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Fall 2025	Spring 2026 (preliminary)		Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Fall 2025	Spring 2026 (preliminary)	
<b>Undergraduate Enrollment within the US or Military Overseas<sup>1</sup></b>	<b>5,985</b>	<b>4,843</b>	<b>7,434</b>	<b>5,887</b>	<b>6,566</b>	<b>5,002</b>	<b>4,948</b>	<b>4,436</b>	<b>4,147</b>	<b>3,827</b>												
TN - Tennessee	3,143	2,440	3,434	2,722	2,885	2,284	2,348	2,067	2,088	1,911	NV - Nevada	2	1	4	3	4	3	5	4	7	7	7
GA - Georgia	669	565	1,006	828	907	698	665	609	537	495	MN - Minnesota	16	14	17	11	20	11	12	9	7	6	6
AL - Alabama	285	218	368	301	330	260	246	224	198	174	OK - Oklahoma	12	11	17	14	18	10	10	8	6	5	5
IL - Illinois	420	359	467	335	392	270	250	234	185	163	WA - Washington	7	5	6	4	6	5	7	6	6	5	5
FL - Florida	118	100	235	202	221	169	168	156	134	127	VI - Virgin Islands (US Terr)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	5	5
MI - Michigan	197	171	274	214	286	202	184	166	136	124	NE - Nebraska	4	4	3	3	4	3	5	6	4	4	4
IN - Indiana	152	129	207	157	195	137	148	130	120	111	CT - Connecticut	1	1	4	2	3	1	1	1	2	3	3
OH - Ohio	238	218	283	229	239	180	164	141	116	99	WV - West Virginia	3	3	8	6	5	4	2	2	3	2	2
MO - Missouri	129	110	181	137	186	122	113	102	88	79	DE - Delaware	6	4	5	3	7	3	3	3	2	2	2
TX - Texas	72	62	116	92	111	70	75	67	56	60	IA - Iowa	3	4	4	3	5	4	3	2	1	2	2
KY - Kentucky	87	68	139	96	113	75	80	66	66	58	MA - Massachusetts	0	0	1	0	3	2	3	2	1	2	2
AR - Arkansas	43	36	77	60	79	56	71	62	52	49	KS - Kansas	7	5	5	5	4	4	1	1	1	1	1
MS - Mississippi	56	46	105	87	99	66	70	59	49	42	MT - Montana	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
CA - California	50	48	47	34	53	34	38	36	45	36	HI - Hawaii	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	1
AZ - Arizona	12	10	47	43	46	35	33	36	32	30	UT - Utah	2	2	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1
SC - South Carolina	23	20	32	27	23	20	25	22	27	26	NM - New Mexico	3	3	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
MD - Maryland	45	36	42	33	47	35	26	26	22	24	PR - Puerto Rico (US Terr)	2	1	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0
VA - Virginia	20	18	42	37	42	33	30	29	27	22	OR - Oregon	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
PA - Pennsylvania	12	9	41	32	34	25	24	24	22	22	AK - Alaska	1	1	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
LA - Louisiana	17	14	45	33	42	27	29	26	22	18	WY - Wyoming	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WI - Wisconsin	65	53	80	59	57	36	34	31	19	16	RI - Rhode Island	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NC - North Carolina	21	16	31	29	38	34	28	23	18	16												
NY - New York	12	14	17	13	18	11	13	11	13	13												
NJ - New Jersey	8	8	12	10	11	7	10	10	10	12												
DC - District of Columbia	10	7	12	9	14	9	7	11	8	7	Unknown State	5	3	7	5	3	46	3	13	2	39	39
CO - Colorado	4	3	7	6	10	8	10	7	7	7	Armed Forces - Europe	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

<sup>1</sup>The states listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent fall or spring term; however the Undergraduate Enrollment counts include all undergraduate students enrolled.

**Tennessee State University**  
**Enrollment by State**  
**Graduate Enrollment**  
**Fall 2021 - Spring 2026 (preliminary)**

	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Fall 2025	Spring 2026 (preliminary)		Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Fall 2025	Spring 2026 (preliminary)	
<b>Graduate Enrollment within the US or Military Overseas<sup>1</sup></b>	<b>1,589</b>	<b>1,368</b>	<b>1,387</b>	<b>1,193</b>	<b>1,298</b>	<b>1,039</b>	<b>1,099</b>	<b>1,005</b>	<b>988</b>	<b>892</b>												
TN - Tennessee	1,254	1,091	1,079	939	999	795	858	766	758	690	OR - Oregon	2	2	2	2	2	2	3	2	2	2	2
GA - Georgia	50	40	44	29	45	27	29	34	30	26	MA - Massachusetts	2	2	2	2	2	3	2	2	2	2	2
AL - Alabama	50	39	46	34	38	31	32	29	22	23	NV - Nevada	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	
TX - Texas	19	15	11	12	11	12	20	22	20	20	DC - District of Columbia	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	2	2
FL - Florida	17	14	14	14	19	16	19	22	22	19	CT - Connecticut	0	0	0	0	2	2	3	3	3	3	1
NC - North Carolina	13	11	16	11	15	15	12	15	15	12	CO - Colorado	2	2	3	2	1	1	0	2	3	3	1
OH - Ohio	14	9	10	8	7	4	8	8	10	9	NH - New Hampshire	0	0	1	2	3	3	3	3	1	1	1
MO - Missouri	3	2	3	3	6	6	9	8	9	9	AK - Alaska	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
IL - Illinois	21	18	20	17	15	12	8	9	8	8	WV - West Virginia	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1
LA - Louisiana	11	5	9	10	12	11	12	11	10	7	ID - Idaho	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1
MS - Mississippi	17	13	13	11	15	16	13	8	7	7	ND - North Dakota	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1
KY - Kentucky	15	12	17	11	12	6	8	10	8	6	NM - New Mexico	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1
CA - California	12	10	11	6	7	6	5	4	7	6	IA - Iowa	3	3	2	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	0
VA - Virginia	6	6	9	11	11	9	8	7	8	4	OK - Oklahoma	3	3	3	3	3	1	1	0	1	0	0
NY - New York	6	6	7	6	3	3	2	3	4	4	KS - Kansas	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0
MI - Michigan	10	8	7	7	7	4	6	4	3	4	PA - Pennsylvania	6	5	4	5	6	5	1	2	0	0	0
IN - Indiana	10	11	8	8	10	8	7	5	4	3	WA - Washington	1	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
MN - Minnesota	2	3	1	2	2	1	4	4	4	3	UT - Utah	3	2	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
NJ - New Jersey	1	2	6	6	5	4	3	3	3	3	NE - Nebraska	3	2	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SC - South Carolina	4	4	5	4	5	5	4	3	2	3	DE - Delaware	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
AZ - Arizona	2	2	2	2	3	3	3	3	2	3	WY - Wyoming	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MD - Maryland	8	8	8	5	7	5	3	3	4	2	PR - Puerto Rico	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WI - Wisconsin	1	1	4	4	2	2	5	2	2	2												
AR - Arkansas	4	4	1	1	3	3	3	2	2	2	Unknown State	8	9	13	9	13	12	0	0	2	1	1

<sup>1</sup>The states listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent fall or spring term; however the Graduate Enrollment counts include all graduate students enrolled.